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Upcoming Events

e September 6t-Labor
Day-NO SCHOOL

) Se?tember 15th-
SCIAA Golf Champi-
onship

. SeEJtember 28th-
SCIAA Winter Sports
Coaches’ Meeting

Shelb

County Schools Partners with Poplar

Healthcare to Offer COVID Testing for Students &

Employees

Shelby County Schools announced plans to
offer routine COVID-19 testing to all students
and employees for the upcoming academic
school year. The program will make testing
available on-campus at each school on a bi-
weekly basis. The testing program,

called Test to Protect Our Schools, is free for
students and staff. The program provides an
additional tool to ensure the health and safe-
ty of faculty and students in the midst of the
COVID-19 pandemic.

“This testing program will help us track and
help prevent the spread of the virus,” said
Shelby County Schools Superintendent Dr.
Joris M. Ray. “The testing program allows the
Health Department to take swift action in the
event someone tests positive for COVID-19.
In-school testing, along with our established
cleaning and masking protocols, will help us
RETURN STRONGER as we prepare to start
the school year with in-person learning
throughout the District.”

Test to Protect Our Schools will begin on
August 9, 2021, which is the first day back to
school for Shelby County Schools. Testing is
optional, but participation is encouraged.
Parents and guardians can sign up now to
consent for their child(ren) to participate in
the program or download a consent

form and return it to their child's school.
Unlike earlier versions of the test with a deep
swab, this version consists of a quick swipe
of the outer nostril. Results are ready within
24 hours.

Join us in the Test to Protect Our
Schools program to keep our
school community safe!

What is COVID-197?

The virus that causes COVID-19 can
W ® srreat thiough respiraory deaplets
B ~e Wwhen an Infected person Is nearby
3 Symploms may appear 2-14 days
3 aftar someons s exposed to the
vinss. Seme people who are infected may not ever
show sympioms, which ls why everyone wha is nat
vacdnaled should take preventive measures and get
tested reguiary when avallable.

What is the COVID-19 vaccine?

COVID-18 vaccines are authorized under

an emedgency use authonzation by the S5

US Food and Drug Administration (FOA) &
for individusts over 12 years of age Asef A&
May 2021, more than 60% of American

adults had received st least one dose of 3 COVID-19
vacdne. All data indicates that the vaccines are both
safe and highly effective at praventing COVID-19

What is a COVID-19 test?

" A quick test - & simple painless nose
o Ty% swab - that will determine whether you
have the virus that causes COVID-18.

Why is our school testing?

Testing helps us 1o catch any cases of COVID-18
before they become outbreaks. In almost half of
COVID cases, he indrvidual does not experience
syrnptoms but can stll spread COVID-19, which s
ity 1B81N] EVEyOne reguiary helps 1o prevent
spread and keep our schooks open safely

Will my student have to miss class to
be tested?

The testing tself takes & matier of seconds for esch
student and will @asily fit ino their day without
disrupting leaming. Routine testing helps to entfy

and lsolate positive cases befors they spread
Munimizing spraad in school helps keep our school
open and all our students in ciass more oftent

What if someone in my student's
class tests positive?

f your student was exposad 1o X /}. L
someone who has COVID-19, we wil T

call you and discuss if your student

needs 1o stay home to be safe. A

COVID-10 test after a few days will determine if your
student is infected and neads 10 quaranting and seek
care, or If they can safely return to class.

What if my student tests positive?

We will ask your student to quarantine at home. We
recommend you contact your student's pediatrician for
medical care and recormmended ireatment.
All we need from you is
a signed permission
form for your student

N
AR

http://www.scsk12.org/newsroom/#/article/1652

Required Professional Development

All Athletic Directors and Coaches are required to complete the 2021-22 SCIAA Professional Develop
Training by September 7th. The SCIAA has ordered the course Engaging Effectively with Parents”
through NFHS Learn. If you have not received the email on how to begin the course, please check your
spam i.e. junk, clutter etc... for an email from admin@nfhslearn.com. For individuals that may have
already completed this course, please contact your sport coordinator. Please include a copy of your
completed certificate.

Recommended for: Coach, Administrator

Engaging Effectively With

Parents

Elective Course

WWW.SCiaa.org

Follow us on Twitter @SCIAAFEVER, on Facebook at www.facebook.com/sciaa.org



SCIAA High School Events for September 6"-12'" 2021

Date Time Sport
9/6/2021 5:00 PMHS Volleyball
9/7/2021 4:30 PM JV Girls Soccer
9/7/2021 4:30 PM HS Volleyball
9/7/12021 5:00 PM JV Girls Soccer
9/7/2021 5:00 PMHS Volleyball
9/712021 5:00 PMHS Volleyball
9/712021 5:00 PMHS Volleyball
9/712021 5:00 PMHS Volleyball
9/712021 5:00 PMHS Volleyball
9/712021 5:00 PMHS Volleyball
9/712021 5:00 PM HS Volleyball
9/712021 5:00 PM HS Volleyball
91712021 5:00 PM HS Volleyball
9/712021 5:00 PM HS Volleyball
91712021 5:30 PM Freshman Football
9/7/2021 5:30 PM JV Girls Soccer
9/7/2021 5:30 PM JV Girls Soccer
9/7/2021 5:30 PM JV Girls Soccer
9/712021 5:30 PM HS Volleyball
9/712021 5:30 PM HS Volleyball
9/712021 5:30 PM HS Volleyball
9/712021 5:30 PM HS Volleyball
9/712021 6:00 PM HS Volleyball
9/712021 6:00 PM HS Volleyball
9/7/2021 6:30 PM JV Girls Soccer
9/7/2021 6:30 PM HS Volleyball
91712021 7:00 PM JV Football
9/7/2021 7:00 PM Varsity Football
9/7/2021 7:30 PM Freshman Football
9/8/2021 4:00 PM Golf
9/8/2021  4:00 PMHS Volleyball
9/8/2021 5:00 PM HS Volleyball
9/8/2021 5:00 PM HS Volleyball
9/8/2021 5:00 PM HS Volleyball
9/8/2021 5:30 PM JV Girls Soccer
9/8/2021 5:30 PM JV Girls Soccer
9/8/2021 6:00 PM HS Volleyball
9/8/2021TBD Golf
9/9/2021 5:00 PM JV Girls Soccer
9/9/2021 5:00 PM JV Girls Soccer
9/9/2021 5:00 PM HS Volleyball
9/9/2021 5:00 PM HS Volleyball
9/9/2021 5:00 PM HS Volleyball
9/9/2021 5:00 PM HS Volleyball
9/9/2021 5:00 PM HS Volleyball
9/9/2021 5:00 PM HS Volleyball
9/9/2021 5:00 PM HS Volleyball
9/9/2021 5:00 PM HS Volleyball
9/9/2021 5:00 PM HS Volleyball
9/9/2021 5:00 PM HS Volleyball

Opponents/Title
Booker T. Washington @ KIPP High
White Station High @ St. Benedict
Oakhaven High @ MSE
Central High @ Cordova High
MASE @ East High
City University School @ Mitchell High
Sheffield High @ PCA High
Hamilton High @ Wooddale High
Booker T. Washington @ Crosstown
Bluff City High School @ Hillcrest High
Craigmont High @ Kirby High
Freedom Prep Academy @ Fairley High
Ridgeway High @ Douglass High
Compass-Midtown @ Middle College High
MUS @ Whitehaven High
Germantown High @ PCA High
Rise Academy @ Covington
Whitehaven High @ Overton High
Whitehaven High @ Southwind High
Overton High @ Germantown High
Kingsbury High @ Central High
MSE @ Oakhaven High
East High @ MASE
Bartlett @ Cordova High
White Station High @ St. Benedict
Briarcrest @ White Station High
MUS @ Whitehaven High
Oakhaven High @ Hillcrest High
White Station High @ Central High
Whitehaven, Ridgeway, @ Central
Douglass High @ Craigmont High
PCA High @ Melrose High
Central High @ Hillcrest High
Mitchell High @ City University School
Ridgeway High @ KIPP Collegiate High
MBA @ Rise Academy
Ridgeway High @ Cordova High
MUS Tournament:White Station High
Germantown High @ Lausanne
Crosstown High School @ Lausanne
Crosstown High School @ MASE
Douglass High @ Melrose High
Westwood High @ Hillcrest High
Overton High @ Kingsbury High
Sheffield High @ Hamilton High
Middle College @ Booker T. Washington
City University School @ MSE
Compass-Midtown @ East High
Ridgeway High @ Kirby High
Wooddale High @ Raleigh-Egypt High School

Facility
KIPP Collegiate HS
St Benedict
MSE
Cordova Soccer Field
Kroc Center
Mitchell High School
Airways MS
Wooddale High School
Crosstown HS
Hillcrest High School
Kirby High School
Fairley High School
Douglass High School
Middle College HS Gym
Whitehaven Stadium
Wilson #1
Covington High School
WILLOW PARK
Southwind High School
Germantown HS Gym
Central High Gym
MSE
Kroc Center
Cordova High School
St Benedict
White Station High School
Whitehaven Stadium
Oakhaven Stadium
Crump Stadium
Pine Hill
Craigmont High School
Melrose High School
Hillcrest Gym
City University School
KIPP Collegiate HS
May Field # 8
Cordova High School

Lausanne High School
Lausanne HS

Kroc Center

Melrose High School
Hillcrest High School
Kingsbury High School
Hamilton High School
BTW Gym

MSE

East High School
Kirby High School
Raleigh-Egypt High School



Date

9/9/2021
9/9/2021
9/9/2021
9/9/2021
9/9/2021
9/9/2021
9/9/2021
9/9/2021
9/9/2021
9/9/2021
9/9/2021
9/9/2021
9/10/2021
9/10/2021
9/10/2021
9/10/2021
9/10/2021
9/10/2021
9/10/2021
9/10/2021
9/10/2021
9/10/2021
9/10/2021
9/10/2021
9/10/2021
9/10/2021
9/10/2021
9/10/2021

Time
5:00 PM
5:30 PM
6:00 PM
6:30 PM
6:30 PM
7:00 PM
7:00 PM
7:00 PM
7:00 PM
7:00 PM
7:00 PM
TBD
5.00 PM
5:30 PM
5:30 PM
5:30 PM
7:00 PM
7:00 PM
7:00 PM
7:00 PM
7:00 PM
7:00 PM
7:00 PM
7:00 PM
7:00 PM
7:00 PM
7:00 PM
7:00 PM

SCIAA High School Events for September 6'"-12"" 2021

Sport

HS Volleyball

HS Volleyball
JV Girls Soccer
JV Girls Soccer

HS Volleyball
Varsity Football
Varsity Football
Varsity Football
Varsity Football
Varsity Football
Varsity Football

Golf

HS Volleyball
JV Girls Soccer
JV Girls Soccer
JV Girls Soccer
Varsity Football
Varsity Football
Varsity Football
Varsity Football
Varsity Football
Varsity Football
Varsity Football
Varsity Football
Varsity Football
Varsity Football
Varsity Football
Varsity Football

Opponents/Title
Freedom Prep Academy @ Bluff City
Cordova High @ Whitehaven High
Overton High @ Cordova High
Kingsbury High @ Central High
Germantown High @ Southwind High
Overton High @ Arlington High
KIPP Collegiate High @ Manassas High
Ridgeway High @ Southwind High
Bolton High @ Wooddale High
Douglass @ Kingsbury / Homecoming
Freedom Prep Academy @ Westwood High
Dragon Tourn.: White Station High
Bolton High @ Southwind High
Rise Academy @ Ridgeway High
Germantown High @ MBA
East High @ Craigmont High
Trezevant High @ Dyer County
SGCHS @ Kirby High
Fairley High @ Hamilton High
Craigmont High @ Sheffield High
South Panola @ Cordova High
MASE @ Memphis Nighthawks
MLK Prep @ Fayette-Ware
White Station High @ CBHS
Hillcrest High @ Germantown High
Raleigh-Egypt High School @ MUS
Whitehaven High @ Brentwood Academy
East High @ Melrose High

Facility
Kirby Middle School
Whitehaven High School
Cordova Soccer Field
Crump Stadium
Southwind High School
Arlington Stadium
BTW Stadium
Southwind Stadium
Kirby Stadium
Cordova Stadium
J.P. Freeman Stadium

Southwind High
May Field
Raleigh-Egypt Stadium
Craigmont Soccer Field
DYER COUNTY
Kirby Stadium
Crump Stadium
Halle Stadium
Cordova Stadium
Collierville Middle Stadium
Fayette-Ware Stadium
CBHS Stadium
Germantown Stadium
MUS Stadium
Brentwood Academy
Melrose Stadium



Date
9/7/2021
9/7/2021
9/7/2021
9/7/2021
9/7/2021
9/7/2021
9/7/2021
9/8/2021
9/8/2021
9/8/2021
9/8/2021
9/8/2021
9/8/2021
9/8/2021
9/8/2021
9/8/2021
9/8/2021
9/8/2021
9/8/2021
9/8/2021
9/8/2021
9/8/2021
9/8/2021
9/8/2021
9/8/2021
9/8/2021
9/8/2021
9/8/2021
9/8/2021
9/8/2021
9/8/2021
9/8/2021
9/8/2021
9/8/2021
9/8/2021
9/9/2021
9/9/2021
9/9/2021
9/9/2021
9/9/2021
9/9/2021
9/9/2021
9/10/2021
9/10/2021
9/10/2021
9/11/2021
9/11/2021
9/11/2021

Time
5:00 PM
5:00 PM
5:00 PM
5:30 PM
5:30 PM
5:30 PM
5:30 PM
5:30 PM
5:30 PM
5:30 PM
5:30 PM
5:30 PM
5:30 PM
5:30 PM
5:30 PM
5:30 PM
5:30 PM
5:30 PM
5:30 PM
5:30 PM
5:30 PM
5:30 PM
5:30 PM
5:30 PM
5:30 PM
5:30 PM
5:30 PM
5:30 PM
5:30 PM
5:30 PM
5:30 PM
5:30 PM
5:30 PM
5:30 PM
5:30 PM
5:00 PM
5:00 PM
5:00 PM
5:00 PM
5:00 PM
5:00 PM
5:00 PM
4:30 PM
5:00 PM
5:30 PM
10:00 AM
11:00 AM
11:00 AM

SCIAA Middle School Events for September 6'-12"" 2021

Sport

MS Girls Soccer
MS Girls Soccer
MS Girls Soccer

MS Football
MS Football
MS Football
MS Football
MS Football
MS Football
MS Football
MS Football
MS Football
MS Football
MS Football
MS Football
MS Football
MS Football
MS Football
MS Volleyball
MS Volleyball
MS Volleyball
MS Volleyball
MS Volleyball
MS Volleyball
MS Volleyball
MS Volleyball
MS Volleyball
MS Volleyball
MS Volleyball
MS Volleyball
MS Volleyball
MS Volleyball
MS Volleyball
MS Volleyball
MS Volleyball

MS Girls Soccer
MS Girls Soccer
MS Girls Soccer
MS Girls Soccer
MS Girls Soccer
MS Girls Soccer
MS Girls Soccer

MS Volleyball

MS Girls Soccer

MS Volleyball
MS Football
MS Football
MS Football

Opponents/Title
Ridgeway Middle @ Germantown Middle

American Way Middle @ A. Maceo Walker Middle

KIPP Academy Middle @ Douglass Middle
Westside Middle @ Humes Prep
MBA @ Lester Prep
Snowden Middle @ Kingsbury Middle
Kirby Middle @ Hickory Ridge Middle
Chickasaw Middle @ Bellevue Middle
Riverview Middle @ Douglass Middle

A. Maceo Walker Middle @ American Way Middle

Sherwood Middle @ Colonial Middle
White Station Middle @ Cordova Middle
Highland Oaks @ Germantown Middle
MASE @ Hamilton Middle
Oakhaven Middle @ JP Freeman Middle
Mt. Pisgah Middle School @ Georgian Hills
Ridgeway Middle @ Havenview Middle
Treadwell Middle @ Kate Bond Middle
Kingsbury Middle @ Sherwood Middle
Treadwell Middle @ White Station Middle
PCA Southeast @ Craigmont Middle
Snowden Middle @ Cordova Middle
Colonial Middle @ American Way Middle
Havenview Middle @ A. Maceo Walker Middle
Highland Oaks Middle @ Ridgeway Middle
Barrets Chapel @ Mt. Pisgah Middle School
MAHS @ Raleigh-Egypt Middle School
MBA @ E.E Jeter
Georgian Hills @ Woodstock MS
KIPP Academy Middle @ Grandview
Chickasaw Middle @ Lowrance
Oakhaven Middle @ MSE
Bellevue Middle @ Lester Prep
Hamilton Middle @ Booker T. Washington
Steam @ MASE
American Way Middle @ Germantown Middle
Ridgeway Middle @ A. Maceo Walker Middle
Kingsbury Middle @ Sherwood Middle
Kate Bond Middle @ Snowden Middle
Rise Academy @ KIPP Academy Middle
Douglass Middle @ Craigmont Middle
Steam @ MSE
MSE @ Bellevue Middle
Colonial Middle @ Hickory Ridge Middle
Fayette East Middle @ E.E Jeter
MAHS @ MBA
White Station Middle @ Kate Bond Middle
Cordova Middle @ Highland Oaks Middle

Facility

A Maceo Walker Field
May #8
Crump Stadium
Melrose Stadium
Treadwell MS
Kirby Stadium
Crump Stadium
Melrose Stadium
Halle Stadium
Colonial Middle Field
Cordova Stadium
Germantown Stadium
Hamilton Middle Football
J.P. Freeman Stadium
Raleigh-Egypt Stadium
Whitehaven Stadium
Kate Bond Football Field
Sherwood Middle School
White Station Middle
Craigmont Middle
Cordova Middle School
American Way Middle
A. Maceo Walker
Ridgeway Middle
Mt. Pisgah Middle School
Raleigh Egypt MS Gym
E. E. Jeter Gym
Woodstock Middle School
Grandview Middle School
Lowrance School
MSE
Lester Middle School
Booker T. Washington
Kroc Center
Wilson 1
A Maceo Walker Football
Melrose Stadium
Snowden Middle
KIPP Collegiate High
Craigmont Middle Field

Bellevue Middle School
Hickory Ridge Field
E. E. Jeter Gym
Cordova Stadium
Kate Bond Football Field
Southwind Stadium



